505641297 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5688103

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Name	
PATRIZIA LINGUA				08/19/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	JEWELRY IP, LLC			
Street Address:	450 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1300			
City:	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10123			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	2	9703376		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΛΤΛ			
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will be		the e-mail address first; if that is un		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 203-557-4224				1a11.
Email: lauras@24iplg.com				
orrespondent Name: FERDINAND IP, LLC				
Address Line 1:	1221 POST ROAD EAST, SUITE 302			
Address Line 4:	۷	VESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THEA ZIMNICKI		
SIGNATURE:		/Thea Zimnicki/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/27/2019		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Signe	d PDF#	page1 tif		
source=Assignment_Signe	-	-		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrizia Lingua, whose address is $\frac{\sqrt{1688}}{1685}$ (the "Assignor"), is the inventor and owner of: $\frac{1685}{1685}$ (the "Assignor").

U.S. Design Patent Application ____29/703,376 ____, filed August 27, 2019;

WHEREAS, Jewelry IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 450 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1300, New York, New York 10123 (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Applications from the Assignor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all respective right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Applications and any patent that may issue therefrom for the entire term of any such patent and any reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part, or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, for no additional consideration, to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts: (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Applications and any and all Applications, patents and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of FERDINAND IP. LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

REMAINDER OF PACE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK, SIGNATURE (S) ON FOLLOWING PAGE

PATENT REEL: 050179 FRAME: 0104

Executed

Date August 29th 2019 Assignar

Patrizia Lingua

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date August 1914, 2019

Witness

HAGNASSA, HAURO All prolleule Accedent marcom

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT

Date August 10th, 2019

Witness

PATENT REEL: 050179 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 08/27/2019